

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: November 12, 2014

PROJECT: Maple Avenue and Disk Drive Intersection Reconstruction
Project No. 14-2169 / CIP No. 51024

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$536,937.90 to Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc. at the November 17, 2014 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>
Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.	\$536,937.90
Siteworks Specialists, Inc.	\$546,903.40
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$584,629.37
Hills Materials Company	\$586,781.30
Heavy Constructors, Inc.	\$589,469.65
Knife River	\$622,266.60

City staff recommends awarding this project to Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$536,937.90 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise	Water Enterprise	STCM	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$557,000.00	\$20,200.00	\$87,500.00	\$275,000.00	\$174,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - BASE BID	\$557,500.00	\$	\$	\$	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise	Water Enterprise	STCM	Streets
COST CENTER		833	933	301	8910
LINE ITEM		4382	4381	4370	4370
FUNDING CENTER		604	602	101	505
BID AMOUNT	\$536,937.90	\$31,895.22	\$77,534.27	\$299,841.47	\$127,666.94

PROJECT MANAGER: Keith Johnson **DATE:** 11/13/14
 Keith Johnson
 City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: MAPLE AVENUE AND DISK DRIVE INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2169 / CIP NO. 51024

LET DATE: NOVEMBER 12, 2014

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$536,937.90

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.		SITEWORKS SPECIALISTS, INC.		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		KNIFE RIVER	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	001.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$49,617.79	\$49,617.79	\$33,050.00	\$33,050.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$22,157.11	\$22,157.11	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
2	001.02	INCIDENTAL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,318.64	\$9,318.64	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00	\$7,602.00	\$7,602.00
3	B01.03	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$654.19	\$654.19	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.67	\$800.67	\$414.00	\$414.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
4	B03.08	REMOVE TYPE "B" INLET AND 2 FEET OF 12" RCP	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$701.92	\$701.92	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$870.00	\$870.00
5	B03.09	REMOVE TYPE "E" INLET LID AND THROAT	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$471.72	\$471.72	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$858.00	\$858.00
6	B05.06	MILL & REMOVE AC PAVEMENT, 2"	SY	5880	\$4.02	\$23,637.60	\$2.25	\$13,230.00	\$2.10	\$12,348.00	\$1.63	\$9,584.40	\$3.30	\$19,404.00	\$2.45	\$14,406.00	\$2.70	\$15,876.00
7	B05.10	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	2054	\$15.71	\$32,268.34	\$6.00	\$12,324.00	\$6.50	\$13,351.00	\$6.48	\$13,309.92	\$8.00	\$16,432.00	\$6.00	\$12,324.00	\$5.00	\$10,270.00
8	B05.13	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	SY	595	\$13.52	\$8,044.40	\$12.00	\$7,140.00	\$12.50	\$7,437.50	\$9.87	\$5,872.65	\$21.00	\$12,495.00	\$18.75	\$11,156.25	\$14.75	\$8,776.25
9	B05.18	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	505	\$16.47	\$8,317.35	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$12.00	\$6,060.00	\$4.01	\$2,025.05	\$6.75	\$3,408.75	\$9.00	\$4,545.00	\$4.60	\$2,323.00
10	B05.25	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	717	\$3.00	\$2,151.00	\$1.10	\$788.70	\$1.50	\$1,075.50	\$4.47	\$3,204.99	\$3.50	\$2,509.50	\$2.00	\$1,434.00	\$1.25	\$896.25
11	C01.01	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	2	\$204.68	\$409.36	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$179.29	\$358.58	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
12	C02.01	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	725	\$15.00	\$10,875.00	\$25.00	\$18,125.00	\$10.00	\$7,250.00	\$14.85	\$10,766.25	\$33.50	\$24,287.50	\$33.00	\$23,925.00	\$20.40	\$14,790.00
13		EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, DIGOUTS	CY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$27.97	\$1,398.50	\$33.75	\$1,687.50	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$52.70	\$2,635.00
14	C07.05	SODDING	SY	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.90	\$1,725.00	\$7.35	\$1,837.50	\$9.47	\$2,367.50	\$15.50	\$3,875.00	\$13.60	\$3,400.00	\$7.45	\$1,862.50
15	C08.03	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING	SY	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.15	\$1,290.00	\$0.38	\$228.00	\$9.20	\$5,520.00	\$5.40	\$3,240.00	\$4.30	\$2,580.00
16	D06.02	WATER MAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$62.00	\$1,984.00	\$62.66	\$2,005.12	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$95.50	\$3,056.00	\$68.35	\$2,187.20
17	D08.01	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH)	CY	20	\$111.13	\$2,222.60	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$141.41	\$2,828.20	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$178.50	\$3,570.00	\$188.00	\$3,760.00

18	D08.02	IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH)	CY	50	\$15.37	\$768.50	\$13.20	\$660.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$8.42	\$421.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$17.80	\$890.00	\$28.25	\$1,412.50
19	D09.01	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	T	20	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.47	\$509.40	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$40.50	\$810.00	\$25.90	\$518.00
20	D10.03	TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	20	\$21.78	\$435.60	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$26.89	\$537.80	\$22.25	\$445.00	\$44.50	\$890.00	\$25.90	\$518.00
21	F02.04	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12')	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$93.50	\$3,740.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$132.16	\$5,286.40	\$96.00	\$3,840.00	\$73.50	\$2,940.00	\$61.25	\$2,450.00
22	E18.01	DROP MANHOLE, 48"	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,208.90	\$5,208.90	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,965.00	\$3,965.00	\$9,426.00	\$9,426.00
23	E19.01	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48"	VF	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$192.50	\$962.50	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$152.32	\$761.60	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$530.25	\$2,651.25
24	E24.02	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,021.35	\$2,042.70	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
25	E24.05	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$934.23	\$934.23	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$467.16	\$467.16	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$589.00	\$589.00
26	E28.01	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,682.11	\$6,682.11	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,946.00	\$2,946.00
27		9" HIGH RING AND COVER AND CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,296.14	\$1,296.14	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,178.00	\$1,178.00
28	F01.09	10" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	8	\$50.06	\$400.48	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$138.11	\$1,104.88	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
29	F01.13	12" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	291	\$54.73	\$15,926.43	\$77.00	\$22,407.00	\$70.00	\$20,370.00	\$111.25	\$32,373.75	\$73.60	\$21,417.60	\$64.00	\$18,624.00	\$70.70	\$20,573.70
30	F06.19	12" 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$936.31	\$1,872.62	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,473.00	\$2,946.00
31	F11.04	10" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$460.71	\$460.71	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$1,178.00	\$1,178.00
32	F12.08	12" X 8" REDUCER	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$654.23	\$654.23	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
33	F12.09	12" X 10" REDUCER	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$741.27	\$741.27	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,237.25	\$1,237.25
34	F13.10	10" X 10" X 10" TEE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$977.13	\$977.13	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00
35	F13.13	12" X 12" X 8" TEE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$962.50	\$962.50	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,127.13	\$1,127.13	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,826.00	\$1,826.00
36	F15.05	12" GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	1	\$2,898.28	\$2,898.28	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,885.17	\$3,885.17	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
37	F26.01	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	3	\$1,487.59	\$4,462.77	\$632.50	\$1,897.50	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,394.62	\$4,183.86	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00	\$2,165.00	\$6,495.00	\$1,770.00	\$5,310.00
38	F27.05	12" WATER MAIN LOWERING	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,030.00	\$8,030.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,774.40	\$5,774.40	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$14,730.00	\$14,730.00
39	F28.01	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$172.57	\$517.71	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$287.27	\$861.81	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$595.00	\$1,785.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00
40		FLUSH MOUNTED TRACER WIRE BOX	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$137.50	\$275.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$282.23	\$564.46	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$106.00	\$212.00
41	G31.01	TYPE "B" INLET	EA	1	\$2,983.78	\$2,983.78	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,465.92	\$2,465.92	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00

42	G31.04	TYPE "E" INLET CONCRETE LID AND THROAT	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,362.44	\$1,362.44	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00
43		ADJUST MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$227.70	\$455.40	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$215.45	\$430.90	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$641.00	\$1,282.00
44	G31.06	ADJUST INLET GRATE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.80	\$250.80	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$428.82	\$428.82	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$561.65	\$561.65
45	H01.01	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,069.13	\$1,069.13	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,448.00	\$4,448.00
46	H07.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	100	\$3.48	\$348.00	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$4.83	\$483.00	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$5.20	\$520.00
47	H09.03	GRAVEL FILLED FILTER BAG	LF	36	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$4.40	\$158.40	\$4.90	\$176.40	\$7.84	\$282.24	\$4.75	\$171.00	\$4.50	\$162.00	\$7.38	\$265.68
48	H15.02	12" WATTLES	LF	200	\$5.80	\$1,160.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.35	\$1,270.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$6.85	\$1,370.00
49	H16.01	EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION	EA	15	\$152.18	\$2,282.70	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$168.07	\$2,521.05	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$141.50	\$2,122.50	\$158.45	\$2,376.75
50		SWEEPING	HR	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$121.46	\$6,073.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$142.50	\$7,125.00	\$105.25	\$5,262.50
51	I01.01	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	T	1350	\$29.65	\$40,027.50	\$23.00	\$31,050.00	\$22.50	\$30,375.00	\$22.95	\$30,982.50	\$32.00	\$43,200.00	\$33.00	\$44,550.00	\$23.15	\$31,252.50
52		GEOGRID FABRIC MATERIAL	SY	2420	\$4.00	\$9,680.00	\$3.65	\$8,833.00	\$2.50	\$6,050.00	\$3.16	\$7,647.20	\$3.25	\$7,865.00	\$3.10	\$7,502.00	\$2.45	\$5,929.00
53	I04.03	AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28	T	200	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$112.00	\$22,400.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$136.66	\$27,332.00	\$122.00	\$24,400.00	\$114.50	\$22,900.00	\$133.00	\$26,600.00
54	I07.03	AC OVERLAY, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28	T	715	\$90.00	\$64,350.00	\$105.00	\$75,075.00	\$115.00	\$82,225.00	\$127.80	\$91,377.00	\$106.00	\$75,790.00	\$107.00	\$76,505.00	\$102.75	\$73,466.25
55	I16.07	PCC PAVEMENT, 9" NONREINFORCED	SY	1715	\$51.92	\$89,042.80	\$60.50	\$103,757.50	\$65.00	\$111,475.00	\$94.90	\$162,753.50	\$68.30	\$117,134.50	\$64.50	\$110,617.50	\$71.30	\$122,279.50
56	I19.07	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-9	LF	407	\$25.00	\$10,175.00	\$32.00	\$13,024.00	\$40.00	\$16,280.00	\$29.65	\$12,067.55	\$30.50	\$12,413.50	\$25.00	\$10,175.00	\$37.70	\$15,343.90
57	I24.07	CONCRETE FILLET, 9" REINFORCED	SY	136	\$102.15	\$13,892.40	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$120.00	\$16,320.00	\$94.12	\$12,800.32	\$107.00	\$14,552.00	\$83.50	\$11,356.00	\$117.85	\$16,027.60
58	I25.01	PCC PAVEMENT, JOINT SEAL, HOT TAR	LF	2595	\$3.00	\$7,785.00	\$1.75	\$4,541.25	\$2.10	\$5,449.50	\$1.34	\$3,477.30	\$4.15	\$10,769.25	\$2.50	\$6,487.50	\$2.05	\$5,319.75
59	I29.01	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	LF	860	\$12.77	\$10,982.20	\$12.80	\$11,008.00	\$15.50	\$13,330.00	\$13.21	\$11,360.60	\$11.60	\$9,976.00	\$11.25	\$9,675.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00
60	I30.03	INSTALL #5 STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE	EA	336	\$15.21	\$5,110.56	\$10.00	\$3,360.00	\$12.00	\$4,032.00	\$7.09	\$2,382.24	\$10.40	\$3,494.40	\$12.25	\$4,116.00	\$11.80	\$3,964.80
61	I33.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	SF	655	\$7.00	\$4,585.00	\$6.75	\$4,421.25	\$11.50	\$7,532.50	\$6.63	\$4,342.65	\$9.00	\$5,895.00	\$6.50	\$4,257.50	\$7.95	\$5,207.25
62	I38.01	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$26.39	\$527.80	\$35.65	\$713.00	\$25.50	\$510.00	\$42.40	\$848.00
63	L03.01	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4"	LF	3906	\$4.00	\$15,624.00	\$3.10	\$12,108.60	\$3.25	\$12,694.50	\$3.79	\$14,803.74	\$3.30	\$12,889.80	\$3.00	\$11,718.00	\$3.30	\$12,889.80
64	L03.03	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12"	LF	390	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$8.80	\$3,432.00	\$9.75	\$3,802.50	\$10.83	\$4,223.70	\$9.50	\$3,705.00	\$9.00	\$3,510.00	\$9.40	\$3,666.00
65	L03.05	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24"	LF	100	\$19.40	\$1,940.00	\$24.20	\$2,420.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$29.77	\$2,977.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.90	\$2,590.00

66	L03.06	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, ARROW	EA	1	\$245.07	\$245.07	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$304.44	\$304.44	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	
67		COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STRAIGHT ARROW AND TURN ARROW COMBINATION	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$473.58	\$473.58	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$412.40	\$412.40	
68	L04.01	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 4"	LF	3906	\$0.86	\$3,359.16	\$0.75	\$2,929.50	\$1.25	\$4,882.50	\$0.88	\$3,437.28	\$0.75	\$2,929.50	\$1.15	\$4,491.90	\$0.77	\$3,007.62	
69	L04.03	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 12"	LF	390	\$3.48	\$1,357.20	\$4.40	\$1,716.00	\$3.50	\$1,365.00	\$5.41	\$2,109.90	\$4.75	\$1,852.50	\$3.40	\$1,326.00	\$4.70	\$1,833.00	
70	L04.05	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 24"	LF	100	\$7.52	\$752.00	\$8.80	\$880.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$10.83	\$1,083.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$6.80	\$680.00	\$9.40	\$940.00	
71		GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING TURN ARROW	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$202.96	\$202.96	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$176.75	\$176.75	
72		GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING STRAIGHT AND TURN ARROW	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$236.79	\$236.79	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$206.00	\$206.00	
73	L06.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,358.17	\$5,358.17	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$4,666.00	\$4,666.00	
74		2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	130.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.20	\$1,066.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$6.06	\$787.80	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$7.75	\$1,007.50	\$12.20	\$1,586.00	
TOTAL																			
						\$557,500.00		\$536,937.90		\$546,903.40		\$584,629.37		\$586,781.30		\$589,469.65		\$622,266.60	

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Keith Johnson 11/13/14
 Keith Johnson Date
 Project Manager